

TIP NO W-5204B
FED AID NO HSIP-1700(14)
GRADING, DRAINAGE AND PAVING

0.329 MI

SR 1700 (Covered Bridge Rd) at intersection with SR 1768 (Smith Dr) and SR 1709 (City Rd)

S. T. WOOTEN CORPORATION
WILSON, NC

FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH
COMPANY
RALEIGH, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		40000.00		43000.00
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum		7000.00		5750.00
0003	0001000000-E	200	CLEARING & GRUBBING	Lump Sum		11000.00		79000.00
0004	0008000000-E	200	SUPP CLEARING & GRUBBING	1 ACR	1000.00	1000.00	1.00	1.00
0005	0022000000-E	225	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	1,600 CY	20.00	32000.00	22.00	35200.00
0006	0036000000-E	225	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	400 CY	17.00	6800.00	30.00	12000.00
0007	0106000000-E	230	BORROW EXCAVATION	1,200 CY	15.00	18000.00	16.00	19200.00
0008	0134000000-E	240	DRAINAGE DITCH EXCAVATION	5 CY	112.00	560.00	75.00	375.00
0009	0156000000-E	250	REMOVAL OF EXT ASPHALT PVMT	780 SY	18.00	14040.00	14.00	10920.00
0010	0196000000-E	270	GEOTEXTILE SOIL STABILIZATION	400 SY	5.00	2000.00	2.40	960.00
0011	0318000000-E	300	FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS	40 TON	40.00	1600.00	30.00	1200.00
0012	0320000000-E	300	FND CONDIT GEOTEXTILE	120 SY	4.00	480.00	2.40	288.00
0013	0343000000-E	310	15" SIDE DRAIN PIPE	72 LF	49.00	3528.00	45.00	3240.00
0014	0448300000-E	310	18" RCP CULV CLASS IV	208 LF	82.00	17056.00	100.00	20800.00
0015	0448400000-E	310	24" RCP CULV CLASS IV	80 LF	94.00	7520.00	105.00	8400.00
0016	0995000000-E	340	PIPE REMOVAL	185 LF	23.00	4255.00	20.00	3700.00
0017	1011000000-N	500	FINE GRADING	Lump Sum		169083.09		200000.00
0018	1099500000-E	505	SHALLOW UNDERCUT	100 CY	34.00	3400.00	37.00	3700.00
0019	1099700000-E	505	CLASS IV SUBGRD STABILIZATION	400 TON	28.00	11200.00	20.00	8000.00
0020	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	150 TON	31.00	4650.00	35.00	5250.00
0021	1308000000-E	607	MILLN ASPHALT PVMT ***** - ***** 0" TO 2"	300 SY	5.95	1785.00	12.00	3600.00
0022	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	600 SY	7.95	4770.00	12.00	7200.00
0023	1489000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B	1,690 TON	43.00	72670.00	65.00	109850.00
0024	1498000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0B	920 TON	73.00	67160.00	83.00	76360.00
0025	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	840 TON	68.00	57120.00	72.00	60480.00
0026	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	175 TON	494.00	86450.00	370.00	64750.00
0027	1693000000-E	654	ASPH PLT MIX PVMT REPAIR	80 TON	235.00	18800.00	135.00	10800.00
0028	2253000000-E	840	PIPE COLLARS	1 CY	1065.00	1065.00	1000.00	1000.00
0029	2264000000-E	840	PIPE PLUGS	1 CY	599.00	599.00	800.00	800.00
0030	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	20 TON	58.00	1160.00	75.00	1500.00
0031	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	610 SY	4.00	2440.00	2.50	1525.00
0032	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	112 SF	10.75	1204.00	6.75	756.00
0033	4405000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORT)	208 SF	22.00	4576.00	20.00	4160.00
0034	4430000000-N	1130	DRUMS	50 EA	40.00	2000.00	40.00	2000.00
0035	4435000000-N	1135	CONES	20 EA	12.00	240.00	15.00	300.00
0036	4455000000-N	1150	FLAGGER	308 DAY	190.00	58520.00	40.00	12320.00
0037	4650000000-N	1251	TEMP RAISED PVMT MRKS	20 EA	8.00	160.00	10.00	200.00
0038	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	3,460 LF	0.80	2768.00	0.80	2768.00
0039	4686000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"120	5,060 LF	0.90	4554.00	0.99	5009.40

TIP NO W-5204B
FED AID NO HSIP-1700(14)
GRADING, DRAINAGE AND PAVING

0.329 MI

SR 1700 (Covered Bridge Rd) at intersection with SR 1768 (Smith Dr) and SR 1709 (City Rd)

				S. T. WOOTEN CORPORATION		FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY	
				WILSON, NC		RALEIGH, NC	
0040	4695000000-E	1205 THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	80 LF	2.50	200.00	5.00	400.00
0041	4710000000-E	1205 24"WIDE THERMO 120 MILS	78 LF	10.00	780.00	15.00	1170.00
0042	4725000000-E	1205 THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	20 EA	130.00	2600.00	125.00	2500.00
0043	4810000000-E	1205 PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	17,219 LF	0.14	2410.66	0.40	6887.60
0044	4835000000-E	1205 PAINT PVT MKG LINES 24"	178 LF	4.00	712.00	3.00	534.00
0045	6000000000-E	1605 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	2,240 LF	1.85	4144.00	2.50	5600.00
0046	6006000000-E	1610 EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	220 TON	48.00	10560.00	10.00	2200.00
0047	6009000000-E	1610 EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	225 TON	49.00	11025.00	15.00	3375.00
0048	6012000000-E	1610 SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	100 TON	42.00	4200.00	20.00	2000.00
0049	6015000000-E	1615 TEMPORARY MULCHING	2.5 ACR	1850.00	4625.00	300.00	750.00
0050	6018000000-E	1620 SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	200 LB	2.00	400.00	2.00	400.00
0051	6021000000-E	1620 FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	1 TON	1100.00	1100.00	500.00	500.00
0052	6024000000-E	1622 TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	200 LF	7.75	1550.00	1.00	200.00
0053	6029000000-E	SP SAFETY FENCE	50 LF	1.85	92.50	5.00	250.00
0054	6030000000-E	1630 SILT EXCAVATION	380 CY	15.00	5700.00	0.75	285.00
0055	6036000000-E	1631 MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	3,555 SY	1.80	6399.00	1.00	3555.00
0056	6038000000-E	SP PERM SOIL REINF MAT	35 SY	10.00	350.00	10.00	350.00
0057	6042000000-E	1632 1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	160 LF	4.50	720.00	4.00	640.00
0058	6071010000-E	SP WATTLE	530 LF	7.50	3975.00	6.00	3180.00
0059	6071020000-E	SP POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)	160 LB	12.00	1920.00	2.00	320.00
0060	6084000000-E	1660 SEEDING AND MULCHING	3 ACR	2940.00	8820.00	300.00	900.00
0061	6087000000-E	1660 MOWING	1.5 ACR	90.00	135.00	100.00	150.00
0062	6090000000-E	1661 SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50 LB	8.00	400.00	2.50	125.00
0063	6093000000-E	1661 FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.25 TON	2775.00	693.75	1200.00	300.00
0064	6096000000-E	1662 SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	75 LB	2.00	150.00	2.00	150.00
0065	6108000000-E	1665 FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	1.75 TON	900.00	1575.00	200.00	350.00
0066	6114500000-N	1667 SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING	10 MHR	28.00	280.00	75.00	750.00
0067	6117000000-N	SP RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	18 EA	500.00	9000.00	10.00	180.00
0068	6132000000-N	SP GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) CONCRETE WASHOUT STRUCTURE	5 EA	350.00	1750.00	100.00	500.00
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL	829480.00	TOTAL	864864.00
ROADWAY ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL	829480.00	SUB-TOTAL	864864.00
BIDDERS IN ORDER				CONTRACT TOTAL			
S. T. WOOTEN CORPORATION			1	829480.00			
FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY			2	864864.00			

TIP NO
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
BRIDGE DECK REHABILITATION
NASH CO. BRIDGE #142 ON NC 43 OVER SWIFT CREEK

0.000 MI

				LANFORD BROTHERS CO., INC.	HRI INC DBA HRI BRIDGE COMPANY	CLECO CORPORATION	
				ROANOKE, VA	STATE COLLEGE, PA	ROSEDALE, VA	
ROADWAY ITEMS							
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum	47000.00	22000.00	35000.00
0002	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	1,900 SY	5.40 10260.00	6.50 12350.00	25.00 47500.00
0003	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	160 TON	125.00 20000.00	114.00 18240.00	125.40 20064.00
0004	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	10 TON	554.00 5540.00	508.00 5080.00	600.00 6000.00
0005	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	446 SF	5.23 2332.58	8.11 3617.06	5.50 2453.00
0006	4410000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)	74 SF	5.23 387.02	8.19 606.06	5.25 388.50
0007	4445000000-E	1145	BARRICADES (TYPE III)	64 LF	18.53 1185.92	19.79 1266.56	20.00 1280.00
0008	4847000000-E	1205	POLYUREA LINES (4" *****) HIGHLY REFLECTIVE ELEMENTS	3,100 LF	3.72 11532.00	3.40 10540.00	3.70 11470.00
0009	8161000000-E	420	GROOVING BRIDGE FLOORS	3,683 SF	1.33 4898.39	1.00 3683.00	0.65 2393.95
0010	8559000000-E	SP	SURFACE PREP, CLASS II	3 SY	500.00 1500.00	500.00 1500.00	250.00 750.00
0011	8566000000-E	SP	SURFACE PREP, CLASS III	1 SY	800.00 800.00	2000.00 2000.00	900.00 900.00
0012	8573000000-E	SP	LATEX MOD CONC OVERLAY	20 CY	1200.00 24000.00	1665.00 33300.00	1400.00 28000.00
0013	8580000000-E	SP	PLACING LATEX MOD CONC	462 SY	90.00 41580.00	85.00 39270.00	70.00 32340.00
0014	8692000000-N	SP	FOAM JOINT SEALS	Lump Sum	50000.00	48000.00	20000.00
0015	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) CLEANING & REPAINTING OF BRIDGE #142	Lump Sum	90470.00	83000.00	91300.00
0016	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) PAINTING CONTAINMENT OF BRIDGE #142	Lump Sum	19620.00	18000.00	45000.00
0017	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) POLLUTION CONTROL	Lump Sum	3815.00	3500.00	15000.00
0018	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) VOLUMETRIC MIXER	Lump Sum	100.00	3000.00	100.00
0019	8882000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (CF) CONCRETE FOR DECK REPAIR	1 CF	1000.00 1000.00	750.00 750.00	900.00 900.00
0020	8892000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SF) BRIDGE JOINT DEMOLITION	54 SF	85.00 4590.00	65.00 3510.00	200.00 10800.00
0021	8893000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SY) HYDRO-DEMOLITION OF BRIDGE DECK	462 SY	54.00 24948.00	95.00 43890.00	60.50 27951.00
0022	8893000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SY) SCARIFYING BRIDGE DECK	462 SY	16.30 7530.60	65.00 30030.00	25.00 11550.00
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL	373089.51	TOTAL 387132.68	TOTAL 411140.45
ROADWAY ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL	373089.51	SUB-TOTAL 387132.68	SUB-TOTAL 411140.45

TIP NO
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
BRIDGE DECK REHABILITATION
NASH CO. BRIDGE #142 ON NC 43 OVER SWIFT CREEK

0.000 MI

BUCKEYE BRIDGE LLC

CANTON, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		116720.00
0002	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	1,900 SY	14.00	26600.00
0003	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	160 TON	550.00	88000.00
0004	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	10 TON	750.00	7500.00
0005	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	446 SF	10.00	4460.00
0006	4410000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)	74 SF	10.00	740.00
0007	4445000000-E	1145	BARRICADES (TYPE III)	64 LF	30.00	1920.00
0008	4847000000-E	1205	POLYUREA LINES (4" *****) HIGHLY REFLECTIVE ELEMENTS	3,100 LF	5.00	15500.00
0009	8161000000-E	420	GROOVING BRIDGE FLOORS	3,683 SF	1.75	6445.25
0010	8559000000-E	SP	SURFACE PREP, CLASS II	3 SY	1000.00	3000.00
0011	8566000000-E	SP	SURFACE PREP, CLASS III	1 SY	2000.00	2000.00
0012	8573000000-E	SP	LATEX MOD CONC OVERLAY	20 CY	1100.00	22000.00
0013	8580000000-E	SP	PLACING LATEX MOD CONC	462 SY	35.00	16170.00
0014	8692000000-N	SP	FOAM JOINT SEALS	Lump Sum		7500.00
0015	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) CLEANING & REPAINTING OF BRIDGE #142	Lump Sum		95000.00
0016	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) PAINTING CONTAINMENT OF BRIDGE #142	Lump Sum		21000.00
0017	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) POLLUTION CONTROL	Lump Sum		4200.00
0018	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) VOLUMETRIC MIXER	Lump Sum		100.00
0019	8882000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (CF) CONCRETE FOR DECK REPAIR	1 CF	2500.00	2500.00
0020	8892000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SF) BRIDGE JOINT DEMOLITION	54 SF	35.00	1890.00
0021	8893000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SY) HYDRO-DEMOLITION OF BRIDGE DECK	462 SY	70.00	32340.00
0022	8893000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SY) SCARIFYING BRIDGE DECK	462 SY	25.00	11550.00

CONTRACT TOTAL TOTAL 487135.25

ROADWAY ITEMS SUB-TOTAL 487135.25

BIDDERS IN ORDER

CONTRACT TOTAL

LANFORD BROTHERS CO., INC.	1	373089.51
HRI INC DBA HRI BRIDGE COMPANY	2	387132.68
CLECO CORPORATION	3	411140.45
BUCKEYE BRIDGE LLC	4	487135.25